

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Installation of Pavement Preservation Strategies and Surface Treatments at Various Locations					JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		YAMADA AND SONS, INC.		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0100(077), Area 1												
ISLAND:	Hawaii												
DATE ADVERTISED:	June 26, 2018												
BID OPENED:	July 19, 2018												
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to two additional twelve month periods	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
401.0100	HMA Pavement, Mix No. V Leveling	500	Ton	500	Ton	\$ 210.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00
401.0300	1-1/2 Inch HMA Pavement Overlay, Mix No. IV	3,600	Ton	3,600	Ton	\$ 185.00	\$ 666,000.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 806,400.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 892,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 720,000.00
401.0410	1-1/2 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	30,000	SY	30,000	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 23.95	\$ 718,500.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 825,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 960,000.00
401.0420	2 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	30,000	SY	30,000	SY	\$ 31.00	\$ 930,000.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 924,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,320,000.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 1,185,000.00
401.0510	3 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	30,000	SY	30,000	SY	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140,000.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 1,335,000.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 1,485,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,530,000.00
401.0610	4 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	10,000	SY	10,000	SY	\$ 57.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 590,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 810,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650,000.00
401.0700	Overtime Labor Premium	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 5,000.00	F.A.	\$ 5,000.00	F.A.	\$ 5,000.00	F.A.	\$ 5,000.00
404.0100	Slurry Seal, Type II	30,000	SY	30,000	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450,000.00
404.0200	Slurry Seal, Type III	30,000	SY	30,000	SY	\$ 13.50	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 12.05	\$ 361,500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450,000.00
408.0100	Crack Sealing – Less than 1/2"	2,000	LF	2,000	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 18.65	\$ 37,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00
408.0200	Crack Sealing – 1/2" to 1"	1,500	LF	1,500	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00
413.0110	Cold Planing of Weakened Pavement Areas	10,000	SY	10,000	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 84.75	\$ 847,500.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 920,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200,000.00
415.0100	Cold Planing	30,000	SY	30,000	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450,000.00
416.0150	Scarify Existing Pavement	30,000	SY	30,000	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450,000.00
417.1000	Cut Cores in Existing Pavement	5	Each	5	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
604.0100	Adjusting Manhole Cast Iron Frame and Cover	20	Each	20	Each	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
621.0100	Vehicular Counting and Classification System Sensor Replacement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Installation of Pavement Preservation Strategies and Surface Treatments at Various Locations												
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0100(077), Area 1											STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ISLAND:	Hawaii												
DATE ADVERTISED:	June 26, 2018												
BID OPENED:	July 19, 2018												
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to two additional twelve month periods	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use only.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.0100	Loop Detector Sensing Unit	25	Each	25	Each	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 233,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
645.1000	Electronic Message Board (per day)	2	Each	2	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
a. Total of All Items (Area 1)							\$6,150,500.00	\$6,606,790.00		\$7,602,300.00		\$ 8,350,250.00	
b. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amont (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A)							\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
c. Sum of All Items - Area 1 (a+b)							\$6,150,500.00	\$6,606,790.00		\$7,602,300.00		\$ 8,350,250.00	
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project.													
 _____ Li Nah Okita, Project Manager <u>7/20/18</u> Date													